502626591 01/08/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2673200

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
NEXPLORE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (NEXPLORE CORPORATION)	08/31/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHORE CHAN DEPUMPO LLP
Street Address:	901 MAIN STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 3300
City:	DALLAS
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75202

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12265804
Patent Number:	8260800
Application Number:	12323899
Application Number:	12330004
Application Number:	11890092
Application Number:	11899527
Application Number:	13527539
Application Number:	12118614
Application Number:	13490430
Application Number:	12348653
Application Number:	13527304
Application Number:	12437197
Application Number:	13527524
Application Number:	12824846
	DATENT

PATENT " 502626591 REEL: 031946 FRAME: 0674

Application Number:	11899461
Application Number:	12340195
Application Number:	12508201
Application Number:	12348679

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: (214) 593-9120

Email: achan@shorechan.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ALFONSO GARCIA CHAN

Address Line 1: 901 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALFONSO GARCIA CHAN		
Signature:	/s/ Alfonso Garcia Chan		
Date:	01/08/2014		

Total Attachments: 3

source=USPTO UCC-1 Financing Statement#page1.tif source=USPTO UCC-1 Financing Statement#page2.tif source=USPTO UCC-1 Financing Statement#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031946 FRAME: 0675

UCC FINANCING						
A. NAME & PHONE OF C		<u> </u>				
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDG	MENT TO: (Nan	ne and Address)				
I —	•	·	 -			
Alfonso Gar	cia Chan, Es	q.	l l			
Shore Chan	DePumpo L	ĹP				
Bank of Am	erica Plaza					
	reet, Suite 33	100				
Dallas, TX 7	75202					
I L						
				SPACE IS FO	R FILING OFFICE L	ISE ONLY
1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FU		-insert only <u>one</u> debtor name (1a or 1b)	- do not abbreviate or combine names			
		(including Nexplore Co	rnaration			
OR 1b. INDIVIDUAL'SLAST		(memme response	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
1c. MAILING ADDRESS			CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
708 Third Avenue	. 5th & 6th F	loors	New York	$ _{NY}$	10017	USA
1d. SEEINSTRUCTIONS	ADD'L INFO RE	1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION		ANIZATIONAL ID #, if an	
	ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	Corporation	New York	ĺ		NONE
		_ LEGAL NAME - insert only <u>one</u> d	ebtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or comb	oine names		
2a. ORGANIZATION'S N	AME					
OR 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	nologies, Inc.		TEIDOT NAME	IMPDI E	NAME	Louisely
26. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	NAME		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
2c. MAILING ADDRESS			CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	0.01.01.00.00
	G *4 K00					COUNTRY
2745 Dallas Parkw	ADD'L INFO RE	2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	Plano 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	TX	75093 ANIZATIONAL ID#, if ar	USA
zu: <u>SELINOTROCHONS</u>	ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	Corporation	Texas	129. 010	ANIZATIONAL ID#, II al	
2 SECURED BARTY'S		L				NONE
3a. ORGANIZATION'S N		TOTAL ASSIGNEE OF ASSIGNOR S/F	') - insertonly <u>one</u> secured party name (3a or 3b)			
Shore Chan De	Pumno LLP					
OR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST			FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
3c. MAILING ADDRESS			CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
Bank of America l	Plaza, 901 Ma	ain Street, Suite 3300	Dallas	TX	75202	USA
4. This FINANCING STATEM	ENT covers the follow	ving collateral:	•			
(a) U.S. Patent An	nlication Seri	ial No. 12/265.804 (and	its corresponding patent grant	. U.S. Pate	nt No. 8.260.80	M. filed
			nage Generation, Delivery, and			
			d "System and Method for Dyr			
			008, entitled "System and Metl			
Patent Application	a Serial No. 1	1/890,092, filed August	3, 2007, entitled "System and I	Method to	Provide an Adv	ertisement
			11/899,527, filed September 6,			
			Application Serial No. 13/527,			
	<u> </u>		cement System and Method,"			
			rch Result System, and Metho			
			em and Method for Live-Inter 9, entitled "System and Metho			
			, 2012, entitled "System and M			
		on Attached Form UCC		incissor IUI	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	a verweerweer
5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATIVE DES			IGNEE/CONSIGNOR BAILEE/BAILOR	SELLER/BI	JYER AG. LIEN	NON-UCC FILING
6. This FINANCING STAT	EMENT is to be filed	[for record] (or recorded) in the REA	L 7. Check to REQUEST SEARCH REPO	RT(S) on Debtor		Debtor 1 Debtor 2
ESTATE RECORDS. 8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERE	Attach Addendum ENCE DATA	[if applica	able] [ADDITIONAL FEE]	[optional]	Air Debiois	DODION 1 P DEDION 2

PATENT REEL: 031946 FRAME: 0676

	ING STATEMI	ENT ADDENDUM					
		ON RELATED FINANCING STA	TEMENT				
9a. ORGANIZATIO		ON NEED THURSDING OFF	TEMENT				
Nexplore Technologies, Inc. (including Nexplore Corporation)							
OR 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S L	9 -	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX				
10. MISCELLANEOU	S:						
				THE ADOVE	SDACE	IS FOR FILING OF	EIGE LISE ONLY
44 ADDITIONAL DE	DTODIO EVA OT ELI	LIEGAL NAME				IS FOR FILING OFF	-ICE USE UNLT
11. ADDITIONAL DE		LL LEGAL NAME - insert only <u>one</u> r	name (11a or 11b) - do not abbre	viate or combine name	es		
OR 116 INDIVIDUAL'S	Corporation LAST NAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
TIB. INDIVIDUALS	EAST IVAIVIE		TINOTIVAME		IVIIDDEL	IVAIVIL	GOTTIX
11c. MAILING ADDRESS	3		CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
2601 Networ	rk Boulevard,	Suite 208	Frisco		TX	75034	USA
11d. SEE INSTRUCTION	NS ADD'L INFO RE	11e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGA	ANIZATION	11g. OR	GANIZATIONAL ID #, if	any
	ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	Corporation	Texas		I		NONE
12. ADDITIONAL	SECURED PARTY	''S or ASSIGNOR S/P'S	NAME - insert only <u>one</u> nam	e (12a or 12b)			
12a. ORGANIZATIO			· 				
0.0							
OR 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S	LAST NAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
12c. MAILING ADDRESS	6		CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
collateral, or is filed 14. Description of real e	Inhancing Statement covers timber to be cut or as-extracted state. In the state of				ment Lead 7,524, filed mically serial No. Wethod for 1 Serial No. omy Weighted thod," U.S. ber 19, 2008, vertising," nuary 5, 2009, ment Lead 1, filed July ly Changing		
			Debtor is a Trust or 18. Check only if applicable an Debtor is a TRANSMITTIN Filed in connection with a	Frustee acting with resond check only one box.	spect to p		Decedent's Estate
			Filed in connection with a	Public-Finance Transa	action		

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM (FORM UCC1Ad) (REV. 05/21/09)

The relational Association of Commercial Administrators (IACA)

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM (FORM UCC1Ad) (REV. 05/21/09)

The relational Association of Commercial Administrators (IACA)

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM (FORM UCC1Ad) (REV. 05/21/09)

The relational Association of Commercial Administrators (IACA) **REEL: 031946 FRAME: 0677**

	C FINANCING		IT ADDENDUM					
		<u> </u>	RELATED FINANCING STA	TEMENT				
	9a. ORGANIZATION'S NA							
Nexplore Technologies, Inc. (including Nexplore Cor				rporation)				
OR	9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST I	NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME,SUFFIX				
10.	MISCELLANEOUS:				THE ABOVE SP	PACE I	IS FOR FILING OFF	ICE USE ONLY
11.	ADDITIONAL DEBTC	R'S EXACT FULL L	EGAL NAME - insert only one r	ame (11a or 11b) - do not abbrev				
	11a. ORGANIZATION'S N		· —	,				
OR								
OK	11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	NAME		FIRST NAME	MI	DDLE N	NAME	SUFFIX
11c.	MAILING ADDRESS			CITY	ST	TATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
11d.	SEE INSTRUCTIONS	ADD'L INFO RE 11 ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGA	NIZATION 11	g. ORG	L Ganizational ID #, if	any NONE
12.		CURED PARTY'S	or ASSIGNOR S/P'S	NAME - insert only <u>one</u> nam	e (12a or 12b)			
	12a. ORGANIZATION'S N	IAME						
OR	425 INDIVIDUALIC LACT	. NIANAT		TEIDOT NAME	I N AU	DDLEA	LANG	Tourny
	12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	NAME		FIRST NAME	MII	DDLE N	NAME	SUFFIX
12c.	MAILING ADDRESS			CITY	ST	FATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
	This FINANCING STATE! collateral, or is filed as a Description of real estate:	fixture filing.	er to be cut or as-extracted	limitation, continuant applications), reiss and all other intelle (including, without models, invention patents, registratio (collectively, the "F proceeds, products including, without	inuing patent applications (including, without intinuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional reissue applications, corresponding rights to patent intellectual property protections of every kind ithout limitation, all patent applications, industrial ition registrations) anywhere in the world, and all trations, and certificates issuing therefrom the "PATENT COLLATERAL"); and (b) Any and all ducts, offspring, rents, and issues of the foregoing thout limitation, any claim against any third parties for or future infringement of the PATENT			
15.	Name and address of a R (if Debtor does not have a		ove-described real estate					
				17. Check only if applicable ar	nd check only one box			
					Frustee acting with respe	ct to pr	operty held in trust or	Decedent's Estate
				18. Check <u>only</u> if applicable ar	nd check only one box.			_
				Debtor is a TRANSMITTIN	G UTILITY			
				Filed in connection with a I	Manufactured-Home Tran	saction	ı	
				Filed in connection with a	Public-Finance Transactio	on		

International Association of Commercial Administrators (IACA)

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM (FORM UCC1Ad) (REV. 05/21/09)

PATENT

PATENT **RECORDED: 01/08/2014 REEL: 031946 FRAME: 0678**